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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2464

ANSWERED ON 31.07.2017


PILOT PROJECT UNDER CLEAN INDIA CAMPAIGN


2464. SHRI R.P. MARUTHARAJAA:


Will the Minister of TOURISM be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government has launched a pilot project under clean India campaign;

(b) if so, the objectives and salient features thereof; and

(c) the names of the monuments identified under the said campaign along with the funds earmarked thereunder?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE FOR TOURISM (INDEPENDENT CHARGE)

(DR. MAHESH SHARMA)


(a), (b) & (c): As per the directions of Ministry of Drinking Water and Sanitation, which is the Nodal Ministry for implementing “Swachh Bharat Abhiyan”, Ministry of Tourism has prepared its Swachhta Action Plan (SAP) with the objective to conduct, various awareness/ training programs for tourism stake holders, school/college students tourists etc. and create cleanliness related infrastructure at various prominent tourist destinations of the Country. An amount of Rs.43.20 Crores has been earmarked under SAP for the year 2017-18.


All (3686) Centrally Protected Monuments in the Country are being covered by Archeological Survey of India under Swachh

Bharat Abhiyan.
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